- 1 HR65
- 2 179661-1
- 3 By Representative Rowe
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 25-AUG-16

6

1	179661-1:n:08/24/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-2768
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING STEVE HULSEY FOR OUTSTANDING PROFESSIONAL
9	ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Steve Hulsey for outstanding professional
13	achievement; and
14	WHEREAS, Steve Hulsey embarked upon his
15	distinguished career as a juvenile probation officer in the
16	Franklin County Court in October 1979 before joining the
17	Walker County Court in 1988; and
18	WHEREAS, as a Juvenile Police Officer, he has worked
19	hard to assist the children and families on his caseload; he
20	has gone over and beyond expectations often staying past hours
21	of office operation to serve children and families who needed
22	extended counseling; and
23	WHEREAS, as a certified substance abuse counselor,
24	he often handled the most severe substance abuse cases; he
25	helped countless individuals battling addiction through his
26	invaluable counseling and insight; and

1 WHEREAS, Steve Hulsey served as an Aftercare Officer 2 and worked with individuals coming out of facility placements 3 and assisted them in returning to school, work, or the 4 community; and

WHEREAS, Steve Hulsey has contributed exceptional leadership to numerous boards and committees; he was instrumental in the development of the local Children's Advocacy Center; and

WHEREAS, Steve Hulsey is known for his dependability, diligence, and concern, along with his compassion for bettering the lives of youth; always pleasant to work with, he deeply cared about his coworkers and their families; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Steve Hulsey earned immense respect for his tireless dedication and exceptional abilities; his unwavering commitment to excellence reflects immense credit upon the entire State of Alabama, and he is truly deserving of special commendation and praise; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Steve Hulsey is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for the future.